

CA No. 42/2025
Baljeet Singh Vs. Roshan Gupta

07.07.2025

Present: None for appellant.
Respondent in person.

1. Shahdara Bar is abstaining from work today.
2. Since none is present for appellant today, put up for arguments on the present Appeal on **06.08.2025**. TCR, if any be sent back forthwith and be requisitioned again two days prior to the next date of hearing.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/07.07.2025