

CA No. 42/2025
Baljeet Singh Vs. Roshan Gupta

06.08.2025

Present: Sh. Vikas Garg, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.
Sh. Rahul Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

1. It is submitted by the parties that there are chances of settlement in the present matter. Therefore, it is prayed that matter be sent for Mediation.

2. Submissions heard. Record perused.

3. It seems that there is an element of amicable settlement in the present case. Accordingly, case is referred to Mediation Centre. Parties are directed to appear before Incharge, Mediation Centre, KKD Court, Delhi on 07.08.2025 at 02:00 pm and before this Court on **18.08.2025**.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/06.08.2025