

13.03.2026

Present: Appellant has appeared through VC.

Sh. Roshan Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

1. Appellant seeks an adjournment to address arguments on the present Appeal while submitting that his Counsel is not available today due to some personal exigency.
2. Submissions heard. Record perused.
3. Put up for arguments on the present Appeal on **15.04.2026** as last and final opportunity.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.03.2026