

13.05.2026

Present: None for parties.

1. Vide separate order, the present Appeal is dismissed and the order passed by the Ld. Trial Court is upheld.
2. The accused/convict is directed to surrender before the Ld. Trial Court for execution of his sentence.
3. A copy of this order alongwith Trial court record be sent to Ld. Trial Court. Copy of the order be given dasti to the parties. Appeal file be consigned to record room.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/13.05.2026